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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL DIVISION

\

ATLBERT L. NELSON,
ar: Individual,
Plaintiff,

vs. No. 04 —||(9u>— CD
WAROQUIER CCAL COMPANY,
Defendant.

Type of Pleading:

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT
OF SUMMONS

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esq.
Pa I.D. 06820

207 East Market Street
P.O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

* % % Ak F % ¥ O ¥ * F* X ¥ F * ¥ ¥ * F * F A ¥ * ¥ * ¥ * *

EILED e wnt

William A. Shaw
thonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ALBERT L. NELSON,
an Individual,
Plaintiff,
vs. No. 04 - - CD

WAROQUIER COAL COMPANY,
Defendant.

* % F ¥ % * * *

PRAECIPE TO ISSUE WRIT OF SUMMONS
To the Prothonotary:
Please issue a Writ of Summons against Waroquier Coal

Company, R.D. #3, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830.

)

/James A. Naddeo, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: August 2, 2004

LA



JAMES A. NADDEO
ATTORNEY AT LAW
P.O. BOX 552
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830




Lap over margin

FILED

AUG 0 3 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF G&"“ '
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA NS
CIVIL ACTION o

SUMMONS
Albert L. Nelson, an individual

Vs. NO.: 2004-01166-CD

Waroquier Coal Company

TO:  WAROQUIER COAL COMPANY

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 08/03/2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:

James A. Naddeo
P.O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

NELSON, ALBERT L. Sheriff Docket # 16056
VS. 04-1166-CD
WAROQUIER COAL COMPANY
SUMMONS
SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW AUGUST 11,2004 AT 11:13 AM SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON WAROQUIER
COAL COMPANY, DEFENDANT AT EMPLOYMENT, HYDE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO JOE WAROQUIER, SON A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY

OF THE ORIGINAL SUMMONS AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
SERVED BY: NEVLING/HUNTER

Return Costs

Cost Description
21.37 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY CK# 9738

10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY CK# 9739

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
) 77 Day gf %2004
WILLIAM A, SHAW

Prothonotary Chester A. Haw
My Commission Expires Sheriff
Ist Monday in Jan. 2006

Clearlield Co., Cleartield, PA

FILED

Z//Wm
AUG T 7 2004
3

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ALBERT L. NELSON,
An Individual,

Plaintiff

No. 2004-1166-CD
Vs.

WAROQUIER COAL COMPANY

Defendants

PRAECIPE

To:  William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of Clearfield County

Dear Sir :

Please enter my appearance as counsel for the Defendants in the above captioned matter.

Respectfully submitted

Dated: August 30, 2004 %/ ZZ\/

Peter F. Smith’ Esquire

F“_Echl

SEP 0 1 2004

Lol
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

No
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

ALBERT L. NELSON
An Individual, :

Plaintiff : No. 2004-1166-CD

vS.

WAROQUIER COAL COMPANY,

Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Peter F. Smith, Counsel for the Defendant in the above-captioned matter, being duly
sworn according to law, depose and say that I sent by First Class Mail, Postage Prepaid, a true and

correct copy of the PRAECIPE for Entry of Appearance on the following parties at the following
addresses on August 31, 2004:

James A. Naddeo, Esquire
207 East Market Street
P.O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830

/ 7
J : S
Peter F. Smith, Counsel for Plaintiff

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-5595

@[s” and atdssted copy of theoriginal

statemenNiled in thi#Case.
FILED#
,1'-00@ e
SEP 0 12004
Attesy 24 /ﬁ

William A. Shaw Pfét?‘-ohﬁ'a?;,/
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Clerk of CoNts
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814 - 765-5595 .

SEP 0 1 2004

Willig
mA. sp
. Shaw

Protho
Notary/Cler of ¢
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

" ALBERT L. NELSON,

Plaintiff,

v.

WAROQUIER COAL COMPANY,

Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION

st

3(-3(->(-)(->(-)(-‘>(-)(->(-)(->(->(-)(->(->(->(->(->(->(->(->(->(->(->(->(-{>(-

No.

2004 - 1166 - CD

Type of Pleading:

NOTICE OF INTENT TO
PROCEED

"Filed on behalf of:

Plaintiff

~Counsel of Record for

this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 06820

Naddeo & Lewis, LLC
P.O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

LED e
$ ﬁ%lrbaé%%%

William A. Sha‘”
Pmmnmary/()!etk of



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENMSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

1

ALBERT L. NELSON;

Plaintiff,

v. ‘ No. 2004 - 1156 - CD

WAROQUIER COAI, COMPANY, -
Defendant.

* % Ok X ¥ X *

NOTICE OF INTEZNT TO PROCEED

PlaintiZf, Albert L. Nelson, intends :zo proceed with

the above-captioned matter.

] NADDEO & LEWZS, LLC

BY QOJ\-V\QA O. Moo dleo-
Jafes A. Naddeo, Esquire
‘ Attorney for Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS .OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ALBERT L. NELSON,
Plaintiff,

v. No. 2004 - 1166 - CD

WAROQUIER COAL COMPANY,
Defendant.

* K K ok k¥ K

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
certified copy of Notice of Intent to Proceed was served on the
following and in the following manner on the 9% day of April,

2010:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Peter F. Smith, Esquire
30 South Second Street
PO Box 130
Clearfield, PA 16830

NADDEO & LEWIS, LLC

sy oy Q. aoldeo
~ Jamés A. Naddeo
Attorney for Plaintiff




SpIReQ JO %iBiD/AUBIOU0EOd
PMEUS "V WM

00z 60 HdY

(=174



*)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

. ALBERT L. NELSON,
Plaintiff,
V. No. 2886—31+9+—=ep InCorcect

WAROQUIER COAL COMPANY,
Defendant.

Type of Pleading:

NOTICE OF INTENT TO
PROCEED

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of:Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 06820

Naddeo & Lewis, LLC
P.0O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

¥ 0% % % % % % % Xk %k X ¥ ¥ Ok X % X X ¥ F X X X ¥ ¥ X

FILED) 0e
i 6!'1[} MNacl,,

William A Sha. ,
pm‘n‘a”"‘""’lar‘jlﬁ"efk Ea) L—c’\uﬁw

<:§§S=x=
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ALBERT L. NELSON,
Plaintiff,

V. No. 2006 - 1191 - CC

WAROQUIER COAL COMPANY,
Defendant.

* % % % % % *

NOTICE OF INTENT TO PROCEED

Plaintiff, Albert L. XNelson, intends to proceeé with

the above-captioned matter.

NADDCEO & LEWIS, LLC

BQ anu (LA loddae

James A. Naddeo, Escuire
Attornay for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA -
' ' CIVIL DIVISICON

ALBERT L. NELSON,
Plaintiff,

v. No. 2006 - 1191 - CD

WAROQUIER COAL COMPANY,
Defendant.

* % % % % % %

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
certified copy of Notice of Intent to Proceed was served on the
following and in the following manner on the 6% day of April,

2010:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Peter F. Smith, Esquire
30 South Second Street
PO Box 130
Clearfield, PA 16830 /

NADDEO & LEWIS, LLC

By
Jameg A. Naddeo
Attorney for Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENMSYLVZNIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ALBERT L. NELSON,

an individual, No. 04-1166-CD

Plaintiff
vs.

WAROQUIER COAL COMPANY,
Defendant.

Type of Pleading:

PRAECIPE TO SETTLE
AND DISCONTINUE

Filed on bshalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa IT.D. 06820

Naddeo & Lewis, LLC
P.0. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

¥ % % % ok K Ok % ¥ ok Xk ok X % % % K k% X % X X %k X % *

FILED,

A 2 2 205 Ne €€
William A. Sha 7 ¢cert a(f dise, 4

Prothonotary/Clerk of iz
A%

7
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ALBERT L. NELSON,
an individual,
Plaintiff

No. 04-1156-CD

vs.

WAROQUIER COAIL COMPANY,
Defendant.

>(-x->(->(-x-'=(-x-x-

PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND DISCONTINUE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Dear Sir:.

Please mark the above-captioned case sgettled and

discontinued.

EO & LEWI3, LLC

oo O legaer

James A. Nadd=o0, Esquire
Agtorney for 2lainciff




FILED
MR 25 20

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

Albert L. Nelson

Vs. No. 2004-01166-CD
Waroquier Coal Company

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County and
Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on March 22, 2013, marked:

Settled and Discontinued
Record costs in the sum of $85.00 have been paid in full by James A. Naddeo, Esq..

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at Clearfield,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 22nd day of March A.D. 2013.

N
C»- )2’/ 4. ,,/}(f f/s,/f/

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary




